

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 32903 OF 2025

Pran Ashish Co-operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

District Deputy Registrar Co-operative SocietiesRESPONDENT
Mumbai City (3) And Competent Authority

Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman a/w. Mr. R. Bapat, i/b. Nikhil
Rajeshirke , for the Petitioner

Mr. Manish Upadhye AGP, for the Res. 1 State of Maharashtra
Mr. Pravin Samdani, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Soman Kachan a/w.
Mr. Mani Thevar i/b. Ganesh & Co. for the Res. No. 2
Mr. Aniesh Jadhav a/w. Ms. Ketki Pansare i/b. TRD Associates
Res. No. 3 to 8

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : **9th February, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 10/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)