

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32903 OF 2025

**Pran Ashish Co-Operative
Housing Society Limited**

.. Petitioner

V/s.

**District Deputy Registrar Co-Operative
Societies Mumbai City (3) and
Competent Authority and others**

.. Respondents

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2025.02.11
13:56:38
+0530

Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman a/w Mr. R. Bapat i/b Mr. Nikhil Rajeshirke for
Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye – AGP for the Respondent No. 1 (State of Maharashtra).
Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Sumanth Anchan, Mr. Mani
Thevar i/b Ganesh & Co. for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Aniesh Jadhav a/w Adv. Adit Desai i/b TRD Associates for the
Respondent Nos. 3 to 8.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Despite their best efforts, it appears that the parties are unable
to arrive at an amicable settlement.

2. Considering this, place the matter for hearing on 12th March
2026. Till then, both parties shall maintain status-quo that exists as on today.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil