

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32903 OF 2025**

**Pran Ashish Co-Operative Housing Society Limited .. Petitioner**  
**V/s.**  
**District Deputy Registrar Co-Operative Societies,**  
**Mumbai City (3) And Competent Authority & Ors. .. Respondents**

---

**Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate** Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman, Ms. Nikita Vardhan and Mr. Rutwij Bapat i/b Kanga & Co. for the Petitioner.  
**Mr. Adit Desai** i/b TRD Associates for Respondent nos. 3 to 8.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Place the matter on **5<sup>th</sup> May 2026** under the caption **“For Interim Relief”**.
2. If the Respondents are desirous of filing any Reply, the same shall be filed and served, on or before **28<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Shubham Gadhavepatil